## QC grants financial aid to Liga ng mga Barangay Kagawad District 1

THE Quezon City government continues to strengthen its partnership with non-government organizations (NGOs) with grants and aids to help them uplift the lives of underprivileged families and communities.

City Resolution 7709-2018, introduced by Councilors Alexis Herrera, Oliviere Belmonte, Elizabeth Delarmente, Lena Marie Juico, Victor Ferrer, Jr., and Anthony Peter Crisologo, authorize Mayor Herbert. Bautista to grant P750,000 to Ligang mga Barangay Kagawad District 1 Quezon City Inc. to finance their various programs and projects.

"The donation is necessary to promote and provide support to similar non-stock and non-profit organization in order to inspire other similar outfits which aims to support and recognize the Quezon City's plans, programs, projects, and activities under its partnership program," the resolution reads.

The Liga ng mga Barangay Kagawad District 1 Quezon City, Inc., is established and duly organized and sanctioned by the QC government to be involved in the formation and implementation of the city's plans, programs, projects, and activities under its partnership programs.